
NCPA EASTERN SPECTACULAR (21 April 2025)

Horses & Ponies

Results

 

Pos. B/N Horse/Pony Rider/Handler Rider/Handler Owner Owner Prize Notes

Class R1. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden (RIHS):

1 & Champion 385 Drybarrows Edge Vikki Smith Vikki Smith   

2 242 Bolam Alfie Joe Shaw Lisa Clark   

3 250 Perburn Annabella Catherine Taylor Catherine Taylor   

4 314 Greenholme Knight Terry Clynes Terry Clynes   

5 271 Dalefoot Amber II Olivia Swailes Olivia Swailes   

6 251 Nipna King's Ransom Holly Brown Margaret Raines   

Class R2. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden (RIHS):

1 303 Eastlands Dunedin Lauren Beaumont Susan Pool   

2 307 Teach Mor Pierce Megan White Megan White   

3 337 New Forge Silver Knight Betsy Marriott Julia Marriott   

4 387 Loughmore Rebel Stephanie Peto Stephanie Peto   

5 322 Inis Slé Lancelot Terry Clynes Sara Kershaw   

6 332 Moyabbey Blaithin Lucie Wilson Nicola Wilson   

Class R3. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden (RIHS):

1 281 Llandderfel Prince Richard Dannii Thexton Anne Wilson   

2 241 Brynithon Grandslam Joe Shaw Joe Shaw   

3 326 Cheshmere Flash Bang Wallop Terry Clynes Lorraine Thomas   

4 267 Taiforgan Lloyd George Emma Burrow Emma Burrow   

5 288 Broughton Jack Jones Vikki Smith Vikki Smith   



6 306 Glynwyn Don't Stop Me Now Emma Jefferson Emma Jefferson   

Class R4. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden (RIHS):

1 318 Cayberry Coco Chanel Brooklyn Oshea Jenna Tann   

Class R5. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden (RIHS):

1 & Reserve 329 Dargale Heathcliffe Daisy Taylor Jennifer Clare Taylor   

2 266 Orlando Mayfair Emma Burrows Amber Bradley   

3 327 Clanmill Top Vote Cassie Regan Cassie Regan   

4 304 Rockbury Jimmy Choo Olivia Galloway Kirsty Boardman   

5 333 Longhalves Regal Hier April Gilmartin Paul Radcliffe   

6 328 Thistledown Grand Prix Megan Share Megan Share   

Class R6. BSPS Heritage M&M Pretty Polly (RIHS) Ridden Mixed Breeds:

1 276 Glencarrig Camelot Rachel Cooper Rachel Cooper   

2 281 Llandderfel Prince Richard Dannii Thexton Anne Wilson   

3 319 Chilham Night Sky Mollie Elsworth Andrew & Miss Mollie Elsworth   

4 298 Beauchief Mr Smith Chloe-May Smith Jemma Saint   

5 255 Pennal Heartbreaker Katie Dowker Katie Dowker   

6 363 Kilbride Rosemary Hayley Kane Hayley Kane   

Class 1. UK Ponies & Horses Ltd RIHS M&M Small Breeds.

1 246 Settvalley the Watchman Ava Shaw Danielle Shaw   

2 310 Wernderris Charlie Fox Jemima Makin-Jones Annabel Makin-Jones   

3 335 Celton Avallon Prestyn Patterson Ashley Patterson   

4 367 Rushfield Auld Alliance Ava Houghton-Riding Kirsty Gresty   

Class 2. UK Ponies & Horses Ltd RIHS M&M Large Breeds Breeds.

1 308 Thunderbolt Fairy Robin Bambi Jennifer Sellers Megan White   

2 371 Corrig Prince Megan Pearson Louise Pearson   



3 258 Highbrook Annie Power Megan Victor Sally Victor   

4 355 Logmore Blossom Brea Birtwell Lyndsey Birtwell   

5 287 Llanarth Firecracker Charlotte Wilson Peter Page   

6 343 Hebdenwood Silver Storm Matilda Holmes Zoe Holmes   

Class 3. UK Ponies & Horses Ltd RIHS Intermediate M&M

1 & Champion 316 Waxwing Perlena Samantha Taylor Chrissy Knipe   

2 & Reserve 307 Teach Mor Pierce Megan White Megan White   

3 314 Greenholme Knight Georgia Jones Terry Clynes   

4 322 Inis Slé Lancelot Harmony Kershaw Sara Kershaw   

Class 4. UK Ponies & Horses Ltd RIHS Amateur Rider Ridden M&M

1 258 Highbrook Annie Power Megan Victor Sally Victor   

2 249 Hollybrooke Jupiter Heather Morrison Heather Morrison   

3 298 Beauchief Mr Smith Chloe-May Smith Jemma Saint   

4 386 Cregduff Fletcher Flyer Richard Clough Richard Clough   

5 373 Hollybrooke Duke Victoria Walker Victoria Walker   

6 374 Brickell Mabel Clair Cragg Clair Cragg   

Class 5. UK Ponies & Horses Mini Juniors

1 367 Rushfield Auld Alliance Ava Houghton-Riding Kirsty Gresty   

Class R7. BSPS Heritage Open Lead Rein (RIHS):

1 & Reserve 237 Springwater Tactician Siena Clay Heather Clay   

2 351 Littlewoodend Evie Florence Cheesman Jessica Ely   

3 378 Nappa Pericles Florrie Huntingford Patricia Watson   

4 330 Gwyrddparc Haribo Reeva Gardner Jade Gardner   

5 283 Friars Golddust Poppy Page Peter Page   

6 369 Cosford Wise Guy Eva Waterworth Sarah Waterworth   



Class R8. BSPS Heritage Open First Ridden (RIHS):

1 & Champion 324 Thistledown Princess Letizia Charlotte Knight Jamie Clarke   

2 311 Withymead Honey Bear Ruby Fentiman Kirby Fentiman   

3 277 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

4 318 Cayberry Coco Chanel Brooklyn Oshea Jenna Tann   

5 335 Celton Avallon Prestyn Patterson Ashley Patterson   

6 344 Doehill Phantom Lucy Smith Sara Parrott   

Class R9. BSPS Heritage Pretty Polly Lead Rein (RIHS):

1 & Champion 285 Ladbury Pretender Queenie Follows Steve Follows   

2 283 Friars Golddust Poppy Page Peter Page   

3 313 Penech Touch of Class Lydia Williams Ellie McCarthy   

4 312 Crosslands Parting Gift Addison Cooper Ashley Cooper   

5 259 Finan Harry Defty Leanne Defty   

6 293 Thistledown Queen of Spades Isabella Allingham-Hume Laura Allingham-Hume   

Class R10. BSPS Heritage Pretty Polly First Ridden (RIHS):

1 & Reserve 273 Newoak Statesman Evie Jaworski-Needham Stephanie Jaworski-Needham   

2 383 Annandale New Approach Florence Sowray Rachael Sowray   

3 323 Moelview Ambassador Alice Townsend Lucy Townsend   

4 370 Mynytarren Saffie Harry Denny Sarah-Jane Denny   

Class 6. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice Lead Rein: Registered Pure Bred Mare or Gelding 4yr old and over, not exc 122cm.

1 351 Littlewoodend Evie Florence Cheesman Jessica Ely   

2 253 Moortown Golden Girl William Hammerton April Hammerton   

3 286 Coppice Moonshadow Queenie Follows Julia Ann Gibson   

4 235 Elcon Moonstone Georgia Scott Karen Woodhead   

5 325 Codeback Seren Goch Charlotte Knight Jamie Clarke   



Class 7. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice First Ridden: Registered Pure Bred Mare or Gelding 4yr old and over, not exc 128cm.

1 278 Brynseion Meirion Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 295 Coppinshill Chaos Harry Milburn Miss Amy Simcox   

Class 8. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice Ridden. Small Breeds.

1 278 Brynseion Meirion Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 238 Thistledown Wood Owl Finlay Clay Heather Clay   

Class 9. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Novice Ridden. Large Breeds.

1 274 Trailtrow Tusk At Dust Lesley Wake-Hardy Elaine Potts   

2 352 Gleann Uisce Lady Anna Ellway Ruth Ellway   

3 339 Llanarth Goliath (luther) Phillipa Hill Michelle Brown   

4 252 Dyffryngwy Mr Jack Hannah Atkinson Hannah Atkinson   

5 353 Measwllch Aur Pur Emily Wood Mrs Sam Wood   

6 321 Snow White's Baby Hannah Rebecca Lane Alison Lane   

Class 10. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden: Registered Pure Bred Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland, Welsh A & B

1 315 Bunbury Zimba Lucy Dyer Helen Warrington   

2 282 Kyleburn Mikado Vicki Casey Victoria Casey   

3 304 Rockbury Jimmy Choo Olivia Galloway Kirsty Boardman   

Class 11. BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Ridden:Registered Pure Bred Connemara, Fell, Dales, Highland, New Forest, Welsh C & D

1 294 Townend Sherry Diane Milburn Diane Milburn   

2 371 Corrig Prince Megan Pearson Louise Pearson   

3 382 Okedene Justin Lucy Garside Lesley Cook   

4 352 Gleann Uisce Lady Anna Ellway Ruth Ellway   

Class 12. Non M&M Stallions, mares & geldings.

1 254 Nynwoods Magic Bubble William Hammerton April Hammerton   

Class 43. Mountain & Moorland Small Breeds



1 277 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

2 295 Coppinshill Chaos Harry Milburn Miss Amy Simcox   

3 381 Schiehallion Firelight Rose Cassapi Paskins Tracey Paskins   

Class 44. Mountain & Moorland Large Breeds

1 294 Townend Sherry Diane Milburn Diane Milburn   

Class 13. BSPS Lead Rein Ponies: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over not exc 122cms.

1 & Reserve 284 Greenbarrow Dinky Doo Poppy Page Peter Page   

2 254 Nynwoods Magic Bubble William Hammerton April Hammerton   

Class 14. BSPS First Ridden Ponies: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over not to exc 123cms

1 379 Litton Santara Dora Huntingford Hollie Huntingford   

Class 15. BSPS Lead Rein of Hunter Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over not exc 122cms.

Class 16. BSPS First Pony of Show Hunter Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over not to exc 122cms.

1 & Champion 370 Mynytarren Saffie Harry Denny Sarah-Jane Denny   

Class 17. BSPS Novice SHP: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, not exc 153cms

Class 18. BSPS Open SHP: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, not exc 153cms

Class 19. BSPS Novice Show Pony: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, not exc 148cms

1 & Reserve 380 Rotherwood Spring Serenade Rose Cassapi Paskins Tracey Paskins   

2 240 Hightopps Maid of Honour Pia Florence Kenny Jan Kenny   

Class 20. BSPS Open Show Pony: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over, not exc 148cms

1 & Champion 346 Wytchwood Fly By Nite Scarlett Elenor Sara Parrott   

2 380 Rotherwood Spring Serenade Rose Cassapi Paskins Tracey Paskins   

3 240 Hightopps Maid of Honour Pia Florence Kenny Jan Kenny   

Class 21. BSPS Mixed Novice Intermediate Show Riding / Hunter Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over exc 146cms but not exc 160cms.

Class 22. BSPS Open Intermediate Show Riding Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over exc 146cms but not exc 160cms.



Class 23. BSPS Open Intermediate Show Hunter Type: Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old and over exc 148cms but not exc 158cms.

Class 24. Small Breeds: 3 years old & under

1 & Champion 357 Friars Cale-Donia Kevin Traylor Kevin Traylor   

Class 25. Small Breeds, 4 years old & over.

1 & Reserve 356 Friars Henry Croft Kevin Traylor Kevin Traylor   

2 265 Brierdene Maybe Magic Harry Blockley Janine Pe   

3 300 Hengwys Cadi David Hexham Lynda Hexham   

Class 26. Large breeds, 3 years old & under.

1 349 Ilar Twighlight David Newsome David Newsome   

Class 27. Large breeds, 4 years old & over.

1 350 Dearnevalley Lady Di Chloe Newsome David Newsome   

2 239 Wansfell Mazin Heather Mawrey Heather Mawrey   

3 354 Measwellch Aur Put Emily Wood Sam Wood   

4 257 Edenthorpe Hazy Star Helen Taylor Helen Taylor   

5 321 Snow White's Baby Hannah Rebecca Lane Alison Lane   

Class 28. NCPA Reg Non M&M Youngstock

1 247 Tamaskan Fuchsia Reece Wolfenden Lesley Wolfenden   

Class 29. NCPA Reg Non M&M Adult

1 380 Rotherwood Spring Serenade Rose Cassapi Paskins Tracey Paskins   

Class 30. NCPA Reg M&M Breeds Youngstock

1 349 Ilar Twighlight David Newsome David Newsome   

2 357 Friars Cale-Donia Kevin Traylor Kevin Traylor   

Class 31. NCPA Reg M&M Breeds Adult

1 356 Friars Henry Croft Kevin Traylor Kevin Traylor   

2 265 Brierdene Maybe Magic Harry Blockley Janine Peirson   



3 350 Dearnevalley Lady Di Chloe Newsome David Newsome   

4 294 Townend Sherry Michael Milburn Diane Milburn   

5 300 Hengwys Cadi David Hexham Lynda Hexham   

Class 32. Any Breed/Part Bred (excluding M&M) not exceeding 148cm

1 & Champion 375 Goldlands Houdini Annabelle Beckett Joe & Annabelle Beckett   

Class 33. Any Breed/Part Bred (excluding M&M) to exceed 148cm

1 & Reserve 247 Tamaskan Fuchsia Reece Wolfenden Lesley Wolfenden   

Class 34. Coloured Youngstock. 3 years old & under.

1 375 Goldlands Houdini Annabelle Beckett Joe & Annabelle Beckett   

Class 35. Coloured Adult. 4 years old & over.

Class 36. Traditional Gypsy Cob. Any age

Class 37. 3 year old & over licensed stallion

1 & Reserve 384 Rosaphia Secret Cesario Justine O Neill Justine O'Neill   

2 260 Ujenik Extasys Montego Justine O Neill Justine Justine O'Neill   

3 262 Ribbons Platinum Artic Wolf Charlotte Bagshaw Charlotte Bagshaw   

4 243 Ribbons Graffiti Top Gun Victoria Radford Jayne Holt   

5 340 Lewingales Platinum Stella Duffy Stella Duffy   

Class 38. 3 year old & over mare

1 261 Liamecufs Amazing Classy Little Gem Justine O Neill Justine Justine O'Neill   

Class 39. 3 year old & over gelding

1 & Champion 301 Lewingales Blackjack Mia Simpson Mia Simpson   

2 245 Lewingales Bobby Dazzler Victoria Radford Jayne Holt   

Class 40. 2 year old colt, filly or gelding

1 263 Maybe Moolah Cash Charlotte Bagshaw Charlotte Bagshaw   

2 302 Ribbons Graffiti Mia Simpson Mia Simpson   



Class 41. Yearling colt, filly or gelding

1 264 Ribbons Graffiti’s Miracle Charlotte Bagshaw Charlotte Bagshaw   

Class 42. MINI Yearlings & above

1 264 Ribbons Graffiti’s Miracle Charlotte Bagshaw Charlotte Bagshaw   

2 260 Ujenik Extasys Montego Justine O Neill Justine Justine O'Neill   

3 302 Ribbons Graffiti Mia Simpson Mia Simpson   

4 243 Ribbons Graffiti Top Gun Victoria Radford Jayne Holt   

Class ER1. Open Rescue In Hand

1 336 World Horse Welfare Lynwen Getaway Brooke Needham World Horse Welfare   

Class ER2. Open Rescue Ridden

Class J1. M&M Small Breeds.

1 269 Dykes Blue Moon Charlotte Turner Tracy Turner   

2 278 Brynseion Meirion Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

3 367 Rushfield Auld Alliance Ava Houghton-Riding Kirsty Gresty   

Class J2. M&M Large Breeds.

1 382 Okedene Justin Lucy Garside Lesley Cook   

2 267 Taiforgan Lloyd George Milly Philipson Emma Burrow   

Class 45. UKP&H Amateur Riders Ridden Horse /Hunter/Cob/Hack inc Small Hunters

1 & Reserve 305 The Lady Farmer Sandra King Sandra King   

Class 46. UKP&H Hack

Class 47. UKP&H Riding Horse

Class 48. UKP&H Hunter

1 289 Ballinmore Sea Rebel Vikki Smith Amelia Greenwood   

Class 49. UKP&H Cob (including Maxi Cobs)

1 & Reserve 305 The Lady Farmer Sandra King Sandra King   



Class 50. UKP&H Ridden Coloured: Stallion, Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old & over

1 & Champion 231 Driving Miss Daisy Abbie Pickles Abbie Pickles   

2 377 Monivea Black Magic Indiana Kirby Philip and Pippa Kirby   

3 277 Nevanscott Call the Shots Alice Bowling-Hartenfeld Katherine Bowling-Hartenfeld   

4 320 The Hound Jane Greenwood Jane Greenwood   

5 376 Goldlands Rumour Has It Annabelle Beckett Joe & Anbabelle Beckett   

Class 51. UKP&H Amateur Riders Ridden Coloured: Stallion, Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old & over

1 & Champion 231 Driving Miss Daisy Abbie Pickles Abbie Pickles   

Class 52. Traditional Gypsy Cob: Stallion, Mare or Gelding 4 yrs old & over

1 291 Luverly Jubberly Vikki Smith Michelle Cuerden   

2 376 Goldlands Rumour Has It Annabelle Beckett Joe & Annabelle Beckett   
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